ANNUAL IMMOVAVBLE PROPERTY RETURN

Statement of immovable property for the year 2020 -2021

1.	Name of Officer (in full) and service to	K. 3 reenivasarao
	which the officer belongs	: Sahitya Akademi
2.	Present Post held	: Secretary
3.	Present Pay	: 123,100 - 2,15900 1-

Name of District, Sub-Division, Taluk and village in which property is situated	Name and de property	etails of	*Present Value	If not in own name state in whose name held and his/her relationship to the Government Servant	How acquired whether by purchases, lease**, mortgage inheritance, gift, or otherwise, with date of acquisition and name with details of person/persons from whom acquired	Annual income from the property	Remarks
	Housing and other buildings	Lands		0 1			
X' - As	Endo	sed		X	As anclosed		L X
•		Programme and the state of the		en en de de la constanta de la			magananananan maganan

Signature.....

Date 8th February 2022

Inapplicable clause to be struck out.

- In case where it is not possible to assess the value accurately the approximate value in relation to present conditions may be indicated,
- Includes short-term lease also.

· The wording 'No Change or No addition opr as in previous year' may be avoided and all details filled up.

Note- The declaration form is required to be filled in and submitted by every member of Class I and Class II (Group 'A' and Group 'B') services under Rule 15(3) of the Central Civil Services (Conduct) Rules 1955(now Rule 18(1) of the CCS(Conduct) Rules, 1964), on the first appointment to the service and thereafter at the interval of every twelve months, giving particulars of all immovable property owned, acquired or inherited by him or held by him on lease or mortgage, either in his own name or in the name of any members of his family or in the name of any other person.

STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY AS ON 01.01.2022

a) Name of Officer:

K.S. Rao

b) Present post held:

Secretary

c) Service to which officer belongs:

Sahitya Akademi

d) Present Pay

Level – 13 – 123100-215900 (Grade Pay – 8700)

District, Sub-Divison Taluk & Village in which property is situated	Details of Property Housing or other Building or land	Present value	If not in own name, state in which name held and his/her relationship with Government Servant	How acquired by purchase lease (including short term lease) Mortgage inheritance gift or otherwise with date of acquisition & name with details of the persons from whom acquired	Annual income From property	Remarks
1	. 2	3	4	5	6	7
193-D, Pocket IV Mayur Vihar Phase I Delhi-110091	650 Sq. Ft.Apartment	Rs. 45,00,000/-	K.S. Rao & Smt. K. Rama Devi (Spouse)	By Purchase in 2002 through Home Loan from ICICI Bank	·	·
43/19 Chuttagunta Ramachandrapuram Chittoor Dist.	13 Cents Agricultural land	Rs. 100,000/-	Smt. K. Rama Devi (Spouse)	By Purchase in 2009 through personal savings		
369/13, Harijanawada Timchanuru Tirupati Rural	165.42 Sq. Mtrs. Land	Rs. 5,00,000/-	Smt. K. Rama Devi (Spouse)	By Purchase in 2010 through loan from GPF account and personal savings		
NBCC Township phase 1 Apt. No. F-060, Delhi Saharanpur Highway, Khekhra, U.P.	1100 Sq. Ft.	Rs. 20,00,000/- (Circle Rate – Rs, 15,00,000/-)	K.S. Rao & Smt. K. Rama Devi (Spouse)	By Purchase through draw in NBCC in 2010 and Acquired Possession in 2016. The flat was purchased through House Building Advance, loan from GPF, savings and personal loan.		
Gantlam Village & Panchayat, Denkada Mandal, Vizianagaram, A.P.	168.58 Sq. Mts. Land	5,00,000/-	Smt. K. Rama Devi (Spouse)	By Purchase through GPF Advance and personal savings of Spouse	6	-

- i) Inapplicable clauses may be struck out.
- ii) In case no property owned state Nil.
- iii) Please give full details in place of AS IN THE PREVIOUS YEAR
- iv) In case it is not possible to assess value accurately, the approximate value related to present conditions may be indicated.

Name_

Designation Secretary, Sahitya Ale Date 8th February 2022

ANNUAL IVIMOVAVBLE PROPERTY RETURN

Statement of immovable property for the year

1.	Name of Officer (in full) and service to	2020	
	which the officer belongs	: K.S. Rao, Sahitya Akademi	
2.	Present Post held	: Secretary U	3
3.	Present Pay	: Level 13-1231 on -2159 on (grade) my	87001-

Name of District, Sub-Division, Taluk and village in which property is situated	Name and de property	etails of	*Present Value	If not in own name state in whose name held and his/her relationship to the Government Servant	How acquired whether by purchases, lease**, mortgage inheritance, gift, or otherwise, with date of acquisition and name with details of person/persons from whom acquired	Annual income from the property	Remarks
	Housing and other buildings	Lands					
•	X	- As	Ruclo.	sed X -			
*		e experience of the control of the c				The second secon	

Inapplicable clause to be struck out.

In case where it is not possible to assess the value accurately the approximate value in relation to present conditions may be indicated.

Includes short-term lease also.

of any other person.

The wording 'No Change or No addition opr as in previous year' may be avoided and all details filled up.

Note- The declaration form is required to be filled in and submitted by every member of Class I and Class II (Group 'A' and Group 'B') services under Rule 15(3) of the Central Civil Services (Conduct) Rules 1955(now Rule 18(1) of the CCS(Conduct) Rules, 1964), on the first appointment to the service and thereafter at the interval of every twelve months, giving particulars of all immovable property owned, acquired or inherited by him or held by him on lease or mortgage, either in his own name or in the name of any members of his family or in the name

STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY AS ON 01.01.2020

a) Name of Officer:

K.S. Rao

b) Present post held:

Secretary

c) Service to which officer belongs:

Sahitya Akademi

d) Present Pay

Level – 13 – 123100-215900 (Grade Pay – 8700)

District, Sub-Divison Faluk & Village in which property is situated	Details of Property Housing or other Building or land	Present value	If not in own name, state in which name held and his/her relationship with Government Servant	How acquired by purchase lease (including short term lease) Mortgage inheritance gift or otherwise with date of acquisition & name with details of the persons from whom acquired	Annual income From property	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
193-D, Pocket IV Mayur Vihar Phase I Delhi-110091	650 Sq. Ft.Apartment	Rs. 45,00,000/-	K.S. Rao & Smt. K. Rama Devi (Spouse)	By Purchase in 2002 through Home Loan from ICICI Bank		
43/19 Chuttagunta Ramachandrapuram Chittoor Dist.	13 Cents Agricultural land	Rs. 100,000/-	Smt. K. Rama Devi (Spouse)	By Purchase in 2009 through personal savings		
369/13, Harijanawada Timchanuru Tirupati Rural	165.42 Sq. Mtrs. Land	Rs. 5,00,000/-	Smt. K. Rama Devi (Spouse)	By Purchase in 2010 through loan from GPF account and personal savings		
NBCC Township phase 1 Apt. No. F-060, Delhi Saharanpur Highway, Khekhra, U.P.	1100 Sq. Ft.	Rs. 20,00,000/- (Circle Rate – Rs, 15,00,000/-)	K.S. Rao & Smt. K. Rama Devi (Spouse)	By Purchase through draw in NBCC in 2010 and Acquired Possession in 2016. The flat was purchased through House Building Advance, loan from GPF, savings and personal loan.		
Gantlam Village & Panchayat, Denkada Mandal, Vizianagaram, A.P.	168.58 Sq. Mts. Land	5,00,000/-	Smt. K. Rama Devi (Spouse)	By Purchase through GPF Advance and personal savings of Spouse		

- Inapplicable clauses may be struck out. i)
- ii) In case no property owned state Nil.
- Please give full details in place of AS IN THE PREVIOUS YEAR iii)
- In case it is not possible to assess value accurately, the approximate iv) value related to present conditions may be indicated.

Name K. Steenivagrao Designation Secretary, Subjustables

Date 20 (02/2020

ANNUAL IMMOVAVBLE PROPERTY RETURN

Statement of immovable property for the year

2019 Name of Officer (in full) and service to which the officer belongs

2. Present Post held

3. Present Pay

Name of District, Sub-Division, Taluk and village in which property is situated	Name and de property	etails of	*Present Value	If not in own name state in whose name held and his/her relationship to the Government Servant	How acquired whether by purchases, lease**, mortgage inheritance, gift, or otherwise, with date of acquisition and name with details of person/persons from whom acquired	Annual income from the property	Remarks
	Housing and other buildings	Lands					
*	×		As Enel	osed —	X -		

Inapplicable clause to be struck out.

- In case where it is not possible to assess the value accurately the approximate value in relation to present conditions may be indicated.
- Includes short-term lease also.

The wording 'No Change or No addition opr as in previous year' may be avoided and all details filled up.

Note- The declaration form is required to be filled in and submitted by every member of Class I and Class II (Group 'A' and Group 'B') services under Rule 15(3) of the Central Civil Services (Conduct) Rules 1955(now Rule 18(1) of the CCS(Conduct) Rules, 1964), on the first appointment to the service and thereafter at the interval of every twelve months, giving particulars of all immovable property owned, acquired or inherited by him or held by him on lease or mortgage, either in his own name or in the name of any members of his family or in the name of any other person.

1

FORM - A

STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY AS ON 01.01.2019

a) Name of Officer:

K.S. Rao

b) Present post held:

Secretary

c) Service to which officer belongs:

Sahitya Akademi

d) Present Pay

Level – 13 – 123100-215900 (Grade Pay – 8700)

District, Sub-Divison Taluk & Village in which property is situated	Details of Property Housing or other Building or land	Present value	If not in own name, state in which name held and his/her relationship with Government Servant	How acquired by purchase lease (including short term lease) Mortgage inheritance gift or otherwise with date of acquisition & name with details of the persons from whom acquired	Annual income From property	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
193-D, Pocket IV Mayur Vihar Phase I Delhi-110091	650 Sq. Ft.Apartment	Rs. 45,00,000/-	K.S. Rao & Smt. K. Rama Devi (Spouse)	By Purchase in 2002 through Home Loan from ICICI Bank		,
43/19 Chuttagunta Ramachandrapuram Chittoor Dist.	13 Cents Agricultural land	Rs. 100,000/-	Smt. K. Rama Devi (Spouse)	By Purchase in 2009 through personal savings		
369/13, Harijanawada Timchanuru Tirupati Rural	165.42 Sq. Mtrs. Land	Rs. 5,00,000/-	Smt. K. Rama Devi (Spouse)	By Purchase in 2010 through loan from GPF account and personal savings		
NBCC Township phase 1 Apt. No. F-060, Delhi Saharanpur Highway, Khekhra, U.P.	1100 Sq. Ft.	Rs. 20,00,000/- (Circle Rate – Rs, 15,00,000/-)	K.S. Rao & Smt. K. Rama Devi (Spouse)	By Purchase through draw in NBCC in 2010 and Acquired Possession in 2016. The flat was purchased through House Building Advance, loan from GPF, savings and personal loan.		
Gantlam Village & Panchayat, Denkada Mandal, Vizianagaram, A.P.	168.58 Sq. Mts. Land	5,00,000/-	Smt. K. Rama Devi (Spouse)	By Purchase through GPF Advance and personal savings of Spouse		

- i) Inapplicable clauses may be struck out.
- ii) In case no property owned state Nil.
- iii) Please give full details in place of AS IN THE PREVIOUS YEAR
- iv) In case it is not possible to assess value accurately, the approximate value related to present conditions may be indicated.

Name C-Ireenivarais

Designation Secreta

Date 94 01 2019

ANNUAL IMMOVAVBLE PROPERTY RETURN

Statement of immovable property for the year

Name of Officer (in full) and service to 1. which the officer belongs

2018 K.S. Rao.

2. Present Post held Present Pay

3.

Name of District, Sub-Division, Taluk and village in which property is situated	Name and de property	etails of	*Present Value	If not in own name state in whose name held and his/her relationship to the Government Servant	How acquired whether by purchases, lease**, mortgage inheritance, gift, or otherwise, with date of acquisition and name with details of person/persons from whom acquired	Annual income from the property	Remarks
	Housing and other buildings	Lands					
*			× As	Enclosed	×		

Inapplicable clause to be struck out.

- In case where it is not possible to assess the value accurately the approximate value in relation to present conditions may be indicated.
- Includes short-term lease also.

The wording 'No Change or No addition opr as in previous year' may be avoided and all details filled up.

Note-The declaration form is required to be filled in and submitted by every member of Class I and Class II (Group 'A' and Group 'B') services under Rule 15(3) of the Central Civil Services (Conduct) Rules 1955(now Rule 18(1) of the CCS(Conduct) Rules, 1964), on the first appointment to the service and thereafter at the interval of every twelve months, giving particulars of all immovable property owned, acquired or inherited by him or held by him on lease or mortgage, either in his own name or in the name of any members of his family or in the name of any other person.

STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY AS ON 01.01.2018

a) Name of Officer: <u>K.S. Rao</u> b) Present post held: <u>Secretary</u>

c) Service to which officer belongs: Sahitya Akademi d) Present Pay Level – 13 – 123100-215900 (Grade Pay – 8700)

						T
District, Sub-Divison Taluk & Village in which property is situated	Details of Property Housing or other Building or land	Present value	If not in own name, state in which name held and his/her relationship with Government Servant	How acquired by purchase lease (including short term lease) Mortgage inheritance gift or otherwise with date of acquisition & name with details of the persons from whom acquired	Annual income From property	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
193-D, Pocket IV Mayur Vihar Phase I Delhi-110091	650 Sq. Ft.Apartment	Rs. 45,00,000/-	K.S. Rao & Smt. K. Rama Devi (Spouse)	By Purchase in 2002 through Home Loan from ICICI Bank		
43/19 Chuttagunta Ramachandrapuram Chittoor Dist.	13 Cents Agricultural land	Rs. 100,000/-	Smt. K. Rama Devi (Spouse)	By Purchase in 2009 through personal savings		
369/13, Harijanawada Timchanuru Tirupati Rural	165.42 Sq. Mtrs. Land	Rs. 5,00,000/-	Smt. K. Rama Devi (Spouse)	By Purchase in 2010 through loan from GPF account and personal savings		
NBCC Township phase 1 Apt. No. F-060, Delhi Saharanpur Highway, Khekhra, U.P.	1100 Sq. Ft.	Rs. 20,00,000/- (Circle Rate – Rs, 15,00,000/-)	K.S. Rao & Smt. K. Rama Devi (Spouse)	By Purchase through draw in NBCC in 2010 and Acquired Possession in 2016. The flat was purchased through House Building Advance, loan from GPF, savings and personal loan.		
Gantlam Village & Panchayat, Denkada Mandal, Vizianagaram, A.P.	168.58 Sq. Mts. Land	5,00,000/-	Smt. K. Rama Devi (Spouse)	By Purchase through GPF Advance and personal savings of Spouse		,-

- i) Inapplicable clauses may be struck out.
- ii) In case no property owned state Nil.
- iii) Please give full details in place of AS IN THE PREVIOUS YEAR
- iv) In case it is not possible to assess value accurately, the approximate value related to present conditions may be indicated.

Name 6 Greens report	
Passage A.	
Designation Solution Tank	•
51112018	

साहित्य अकादेमी/SAHITYA AKADEMI रवीन्द्र भवन/Rabindra Bhavan 35, फीरोज़शाह मार्ग/35, Ferozeshah Road नई दिल्ली—110001/New Delhi-110001

वार्षिक अचल संपत्ति विवरणी / Annual Immovable Property Return

जिंद के लिए अचल संपत्ति का विवरण
STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY FOR THE YEAR 10 →

1. अधिकारी का पूरा नाम तथा सेवा का नाम जिससे अधिकारी संबंधित है/ Name of the officer and service to which the officer belongs

2. वर्तमान पद / Present Post held

3. वर्तमान वेतन/Present Pay

K.S. Rao, Sahitya Akademi

Secretary

41690 N GFP 8700

जिला, सब डिवीजन, ताल्लुका और गाँव का नाम जहाँ सम्पत्ति है/ Name of District, Sub Division, Taluka and Village in which the property is situated.	संपत्ति, आवासीय भूमि और अन्य भवनों आदि का नाम तथा ब्यौरा/ Name the details of property, housing lands & other buildings	*यर्तमान मूल्य/ *Present Value	यदि संपत्ति अपने स्वयं के नाम पर नहीं है तो बताएं कि किसके नाम है तथा उससे सरकारी कर्मचारी का संबंध क्या है?/ If not in own name, state in whose name held &his/her relationship to Govt. Servant.	संपत्ति कैसे अर्जित की गई? क्या खरीदी गई, पट्टे पर ली गई** बंधक, उत्तराधिकार, उपहार अथवा किसी अन्य स्रोत से ली गई। तारीख जिसको अधिकार में ली गई तथा उस व्यक्ति का नाम जिससे ली गई। / How acquired? Whether by **purchase lease, mortagage, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition and name with details of persons from whom acquired.	संपत्ति से वार्षिक आय/ Annual Income from the property	अभ्युक्तियाँ / Remarks
1.	2.	3.	4.	5.	6.	7.
जी खंद साम क्हीं है को	टाट दिया जगा / James lie			As anclosed —		

जो खंड लागू नहीं हैं, उसे काट दिया जाए।/ Inapplicable clause be stuck out.

हस्ताक्षर/Signature दिनांक/Date

10th April 2017

टिप्पणी : घोषणा पत्र भरना तथा इसे केंद्रीय सिविल सेवा (आचरण) नियमावली, 1984 के नियम 18(1) के अधीन सेवा में प्रथम नियुक्ति पर श्रेणी—1 तथा श्रेणी—11 वर्ग (अ) एवं वर्ग (ब) के प्रत्येक सदस्य द्वारा प्रस्तुत करना उन्हें और इसके पश्चात इसे प्रत्येक वर्ष के अंतराल पर भरा जाए, जिसमें उसके नाम पर अर्थवा उसके परिवार के किसी सदस्य के नाम पर अथवा अन्य किसी व्यक्ति के नाम पर अर्जित, उत्तराधिकार में प्राप्त, पट्टे पर ली गई न

Note: The declaration form is required to be filled and submitted by every member of Class-I and Class-II service under Rule 18(1) of the Central Civil Services (Conduct) Rules 1964 on the first appointment to the service and thereafter at the Interval of every year giving particulars of all immovable property owned, acquired or inherited by him or held by him on lease or mortgage either own name or in the name of any members of his family or in the name of any other person.

^{*} जहाँ मूल्य का सटीक आंकलन संमव नहीं है वहां वर्तमान स्थिति के संदर्भ में अनुमानित मूल्य उल्लिखित किया जाए।
In case where it is not possible to assess the value accurately the approximately value in relation to present conditions may be Indicated.

^{**}अल्पकालिक पट्टे पर ली गई भी शामिल है। / Includes short term lease also.

STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY AS ON 01.01.2017

a) Name of Officer:

K.S. Rao

b) Present post held:

Secretary

c) Service to which officer belongs:

Sahitya Akademi

d) Present Pay

Rs. 41690 + G.P. 8700

District, Sub-Divison Taluk & Village in which property is situated	Details of Property Housing or other Building or land	Present value	If not in own name, state in which name held and his/her relationship with Government Servant	How acquired by purchase lease (including short term lease) Mortgage inheritance gift or otherwise with date of acquisition & name with details of the persons from whom acquired	Annual income From property	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
193-D, Pocket IV Mayur Vihar Phase I Delhi-110091	650 Sq. Ft.	Rs. 45,00,000/-	K.S. Rao & Smt. K. Rama Devi (wife)	By Purchase in 2002 through Home Loan from ICICI Bank		
43/19 Chuttagunta Ramachandrapuram Chittoor Dist.	13 Cents Agricultural land	Rs. 100,000/-	Smt. K. Rama Devi (wife)	By Purchase in 2009 through personal savings		
369/13, Harijanawada Timchanuru Tirupati Rural	165.42 Sq. Mtrs. Land	Rs. 5,00,000/-	Smt. K. Rama Devi (wife)	By Purchase in 2010 through loan from GPF account and personal savings		
NBCC Township phase 1 Apt. No. F-060, Delhi Saharanpur Highway, Khekhra, U.P.	1100 Sq. Ft.	Rs. 20,00,000/- (Circle Rate – Rs, 15,00,000/-)	K.S. Rao & Smt. K. Rama Devi (wife)	By Purchase through draw in NBCC in 2010 and Acquired Possession in 2016. The flat was purchased through House Building Advance, loan from GPF, savings and personal loan.		